RESOLUTION NO. 24-009

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF MANHATTAN, MONTANA TO ACCEPT THE DETERMINATION THAT CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION IS APPROPRIATE FOR THE TOWN OF MANHATTAN

WHEREAS, the Town of Manhattan has completed an assessment to identify potential environmental impacts to the Water System Improvements; and

WHEREAS, the draft Environmental Assessment was made available for public comment and the findings were presented and reviewed at a public meeting; and

WHEREAS, no substantive public comments regarding the environmental assessment were received; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Manhattan has determined that the Water System Improvements will not significantly affect the quality of the human environment and accordingly the Town of Manhattan has determined an Environmental Assessment and EIS is not necessary.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Council of the Town of Manhattan adopts the final Environmental Assessment for the Water System Improvements.

Passed and approved May 9, 2024.

Traig Howells, Mayor

Attest:

Pam Humphrey, Clerk/Treasurer